County of Middlesex and 
C o m m o n w e a l t h o f 
Massachusetts, bound-
ed and described as 
follows:

NORTHEASTERLY   by 
Concord Street, one 
hundred twenty- f ive 
(125) feet;
N O R T H E A S T E R LY 
again by land now or 
formerly of Boston & 
Maine Railroad, two 
hundred sixty-six and 
75/100 (266.75) feet;
SOUTHEASTERLY   by 
Lot 11, three hundred 
sixty-six and 40/100 
(366.40) feet; and
NORTHWESTERLY   by 
Lot 9 three hundred 
sixty-seven and 31/100 
(367.31) feet.

All of said boundaries 
are determined by the 
Land Court to be located 
as shown on subdivision 
plan 27231-C drawn by 
Robert E Anderson, Inc., 
Surveyors, dated Octo-
ber 4, 1977, as ap-
proved by the Court, 
filed in the Land Regis-
tration Office, a copy of